Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regulation Commission

Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. 57

Series of 2017

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salespersons

in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of
the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of 2010, known as the
‘Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".

0 ~NOoO Ok WN-=-

NAME OF SALESPERSON

ABINDAN, AMIEL ORQUINA

ALAS, SHARA MAGDALENA BALBIN
ANDES, ADELAIDA LOPEZ
BADIABLE, GELLI ANNE MESIAS
BALDORADO, JENNY MAY MIRA
BASE, CHRISTINA VILMA SILVERIO

CATAMORA, JUSTINE MAE ACLETA

COMEQUE, MA. MICHELLE PALDEZ

CULLEN, KATHLEEN GANTUANGKO

DAGASDAS, KIM PATRICK GACUS
DE LOS REYES, OFELIA ILAGAN

DELA CRUZ, FRITZIE ANNE ASUNCION
DELGADO, CHERRY BELLE ANTONIO
DELOS SANTOS, MARY JOY POLICARPIO

DETABLAN, ANNIE SAMONTE
DIANE, MARILOU DOLLETE

ELLORAN, AMECILE LOURENE MORALES

ESPELLARGA, JERRY ASOQUE
ESTIGOY, MARIA LUISA ALEGRE
FEDELIN, MARIET FETIZANAN
FERNANDEZ, MINERVA RECINTO
FLORES, NINA GRACE SAN JUAN
GROSPE, VERONICA LINAN
IMBOY, JOYCE MAHINAY
JATULAN, QUENNIE MAE
KUDEMUS, ARCELIE FRIO

LARA, ANNABELLE ALGARA
LECAROZ, KAREN MENDOZA
LIGAN, JUDY ANN IMPAS
LOMOTAN, VIRGINIA SAN JUAN

MAGSOLING, BENJAMIN JR LAURNILLA

MANAIG, ARLENE ESTRELLES

MANALANSAN, HONEY LETH TOLENTINO

OYAOQO, ERMA LLEVARES

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

ANALYN L. CULANAG
ALEXANDER REY A. GERVACIO
MIRLA L. REYES

RONALDO Z. MENDEJA

VICENTE CRISOLOGO JR T. VALDEZ
SHIELA M. BERONILLA

ERIKA SEREVO GERVACIO
SHIELA M. BERONILLA
CHRISTIAN LLOYD Z. CULLEN
ANALYN L. CULANAG

MIRLA L. REYES

ISABELLE ARNALDO

ENRIQUE A. GALANG
VENCHITO M. ARCIAGA JR.
MARIA TERESA M. SALAYON
YVONNE B. SAPLADA
APOLINAR ELLORAN JR.

MARY JOY S. PARADELA
JAMNINE ALEXIS V. VELASQUEZ
ERLINDA O. DACUA

CRISTINA A. DE LEON
ALEXANDER REY A. GERVACIO
MARK LAWRENCE BABIERA
ERIC A. CORDOVA

ANDRE EMMANUEL R. MANZANO
NOE AGUPITAN CERBAS

ELIZIR L. LAO

JORIZA B. ZAVALLA

RALGIEMAR R. CARTA

JANET LANE G. SY

CECILIA H. CANTURIAS

ALMA C. ESPANOL

RIZA CRUZ DAVID

EFREN CHRISTOPTHER G. FLAMINIA

PRC LIC. NO

0020925
0001979
0006355
0001225
0008703
0013481
0011978
0013481
0016900
0020925
0006355
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0013161
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0015583
0001135
0024791
0010206
0001016
0007407
0014378
0026070

0008213

0012571
0011990
0016255
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Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board
finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the aforementioned

PARIAN, VERONICA DALAY
PAUYA, JOHN ARILLO

PERALTA, RAQUEL PAGAS
PEREZ, JOCELYN DACLAG
PONCIANO, JOY CATAYOC

PRUNA, KENIA AMOR DOMINGO

PUSUNG, PATRICIA ORTIZ
REYES, SHARON RENDRE

ROLLORATA, SOFIA JEWEL DUTERTE

ALONA E. MANGANTI
JENNIFER V. BULUSAN
ARLENE B. TECSON
CONCHITA M. SALAZAR
ERIC A. CORDOVA
RIZA CRUZ DAVID

MARIA TERESA M. SALAYON
GRACE CONSTITUTION A. GERVACIO

CHRISTIAN LLOYD Z. CULLEN

ROMANILLOS, LADY FAY ARNOLD CHRISTIAN LLOYD Z. CULLEN
SONGANO, MA. CECILIA PORRAS ROGER DENOLA

SU, FRANCIS VITTORIO ZULUETA ANGELYN P RACAZA

TUI, RAMLEC LASALA MARY JOY S. PARADELA

VICENTE, ELIEZSARAH DESCALLAR
VILLARINO, CLEOFE ARRADAZA

YLANAN, ERNESTO JR. FEGI

ELVIRA E. DEL ROSARIO
GIOVANNA MARIE J. JAGDON
MARY JOY S. PARADELA
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Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the
applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate
Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their

approval of the

Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall be

forone (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this_6th day of _March / 2017
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FLORENCIO'C. DINO, Ii
Member

(VACANT)
Member

24

EDUARDO G. ONG
Chairman
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ATTESTED BY:

L ) M
ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
OIC, Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED :

el A e

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.
Chairman ‘

AIGGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO

Commissioner Commissioner
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